
2019 5A REGIONAL PREVIEW

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Dripping Springs 323 - 322 = 645 *1 Jake Sitterle (Dripping Springs) 76 - 82 = 158

2 CC Veterans Memorial 327 - 339 = 666 2 Mathew Cantu (CC Moody) 81 - 77 = 158

3 Flour Bluff 341 - 332 = 673 3 Michael Barrera (CC Veterans Mem) 79 - 80 = 159

4 CC Ray 368 - 353 = 721 4 Jaymin de la Fuente (Flour Bluff) 79 - 83 = 162

5 CC Moody 364 - 361 = 725 **5 Tanner Wardlaw (Dripping Springs) 88 - 75 = 163

6 La Joya Palmview 368 - 365 = 733 6 Ethan Ming (Flour Bluff) 86 - 77 = 163

7 Mission Veterans Memorial 368 - 378 = 746 7 Jake Sewell (Dripping Springs) 84 - 80 = 164

8 Brownsville Veterans Memorial 381 - 370 = 751 Derek Zuniga (La Joya Palmview) 81 - 83 = 164

9 CC Miller 449 - 438 = 887 9 Sam Sewell (Dripping Springs) 79 - 86 = 165

10 Sharyland Pioneer 380 - NS = NT 10 Tony Ocaña IV (La Joya Palmview) 86 - 80 = 166

Steven Hinojosa (Mission Veterans) 86 - 80 = 166

 * - won playoff for 1st place on 1st extra hole

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  March 8-9, 2019 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  51 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1: Cloudy and Cool  60°  12 mph winds

Day 2: Sunny and Windy  82°  25 mph winds

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

51 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

31 Daniel Shin (CC Veterans Memorial) 100 - 85 = 185

35 Cole Miller (Flour Bluff) 99 - 90 = 189

48 Americo Garcia (PSJA Southwest) 118 - 106 = 224

26 Marcus Martinez (CC King) 92 - 89 = 181

39 Vicente Osornia (CC King) 97 - 101 = 198

39 Jackson Norquist (CC King) 93 - 105 = 198



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

51 players in the field

1st Dripping Springs 2nd CC Veterans Memorial

1 Jake Sitterle 76 - 82 = 158 3 Michael Barrera 79 - 80 = 159

9 Sam Sewell 79 - 86 = 165 17 Nico Trujillo 82 - 91 = 173

5 Tanner Wardlaw 88 - 75 = 163 12 Steven Barrera 81 - 86 = 167

7 Jake Sewell 84 - 80 = 164 19 Reil Posada 91 - 84 = 175

13 Luke Ezell 84 - 85 = 169 18 Robert Saldaña 85 - 89 = 174

TEAM TOTAL:  323 - 322 = 645 TEAM TOTAL:  327 - 339 = 666

3rd Flour Bluff 4th CC Ray

6 Ethan Ming 86 - 77 = 163 24 Jamyz Johnson 92 - 88 = 180

23 John Chapa 88 - 90 = 178 26 Dat Tran 96 - 85 = 181

4 Jaymin de la Fuente 79 - 83 = 162 20 Seth Korsog 91 - 86 = 177

14 Kamron Snodgrass 88 - 82 = 170 29 Cole Dennis 89 - 94 = 183

32 Carson Gulley 94 - 92 = 186 47 Antonio Zuniga 113 - 101 = 214

TEAM TOTAL:  341 - 332 = 673 TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 353 = 721

5th CC Moody 6th La Joya Palmview

2 Mathew Cantu 81 - 77 = 158 7 Derek Zuniga 81 - 83 = 164

24 R.J. Salinas 94 - 86 = 180 10 Tony Ocaña IV 86 - 80 = 166

34 Michael Garcia 91 - 96 = 187 20 Jeremy Cortez 92 - 85 = 177

41 Ryan Avalos 98 - 102 = 200 49 Austin Ortiz 109 - 117 = 226

TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 361 = 725 TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 365 = 733

7th Mission Veterans Memorial 8th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

10 Steven Hinojosa 86 - 80 = 166 14 Daniel Yznaga 87 - 83 = 170

38 Brett Gerlach 98 - 94 = 192 35 Michael Alvarez 101 - 88 = 189

43 Elias Roldan 97 - 109 = 206 42 Jose Fernandez 100 - 101 = 201

28 Efrain Zamora 87 - 95 = 182 37 Isaac Sanchez 93 - 98 = 191

45 Jesse Saldaña 101 - 109 = 210

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 378 = 746 TEAM TOTAL:  381 - 370 = 751

9th CC Miller 10th Sharyland Pioneer

20 Oscar Peña 91 - 86 = 177 16 Chris Villarreal 89 - 82 = 171

44 Ricardo Peña 104 - 104 = 208 dnf Andrew Vierra 102 - NS = NT

46 Armando Cedillo 107 - 106 = 213 32 Lucas Escamilla 95 - 91 = 186

50 Aydan Rodriguez 147 - 142 = 289 30 Trevor Huddleston 94 - 90 = 184

TEAM TOTAL:  449 - 438 = 887 TEAM TOTAL:  380 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jake Sitterle Dripping Springs 76 82 158

2 Mathew Cantu CC Moody 81 77 158

3 Michael Barrera CC Veterans Memorial 79 80 159

4 Jaymin de la Fuente Flour Bluff 79 83 162

5 Tanner Wardlaw Dripping Springs 88 75 163

6 Ethan Ming Flour Bluff 86 77 163

7 Jake Sewell Dripping Springs 84 80 164

Derek Zuniga La Joya Palmview 81 83 164

9 Sam Sewell Dripping Springs 79 86 165

10 Tony Ocaña IV La Joya Palmview 86 80 166

Steven Hinojosa Mission Veterans Memorial 86 80 166

12 Steven Barrera CC Veterans Memorial 81 86 167

13 Luke Ezell Dripping Springs 84 85 169

14 Kamron Snodgrass Flour Bluff 88 82 170

Daniel Yznaga Brownsville Veterans Memorial 87 83 170

16 Chris Villarreal Sharyland Pioneer 89 82 171

17 Nico Trujillo CC Veterans Memorial 82 91 173

18 Robert Saldaña CC Veterans Memorial 85 89 174

19 Reil Posada CC Veterans Memorial 91 84 175

20 Seth Korsog CC Ray 91 86 177

Jeremy Cortez La Joya Palmview 92 85 177

Oscar Peña CC Miller 91 86 177

23 John Chapa Flour Bluff 88 90 178

24 Jamyz Johnson CC Ray 92 88 180

R.J. Salinas CC Moody 94 86 180

26 Dat Tran CC Ray 96 85 181

Marcus Martinez (CC King) INDIVIDUALS 92 89 181

28 Efrain Zamora Mission Veterans Memorial 87 95 182

29 Cole Dennis CC Ray 89 94 183

30 Trevor Huddleston Sharyland Pioneer 94 90 184

31 Daniel Shin (CC Veterans Mem) INDIVIDUALS 100 85 185

32 Carson Gulley Flour Bluff 94 92 186

Lucas Escamilla Sharyland Pioneer 95 91 186

34 Michael Garcia CC Moody 91 96 187

35 Michael Alvarez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 101 88 189

Cole Miller (Flour Bluff) INDIVIDUALS 99 90 189

37 Isaac Sanchez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 93 98 191

38 Brett Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 98 94 192

39 Vicente Osornia (CC King) INDIVIDUALS 97 101 198

Jackson Norquist (CC King) INDIVIDUALS 93 105 198

41 Ryan Avalos CC Moody 98 102 200

42 Jose Fernandez Brownsville Veterans Memorial 100 101 201

43 Elias Roldan Mission Veterans Memorial 97 109 206

44 Ricardo Peña CC Miller 104 104 208

45 Jesse Saldaña Brownsville Veterans Memorial 101 109 210



46 Armando Cedillo CC Miller 107 106 213

47 Antonio Zuniga CC Ray 113 101 214

48 Americo Garcia (PSJA Southwest) INDIVIDUALS 118 106 224

49 Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 109 117 226

50 Aydan Rodriguez CC Miller 147 142 289

dnf Andrew Vierra Sharyland Pioneer 102 NS NT


